



Customer No. 01409321 Certificate No. A-000120829

## CERTIFICATE of INSURANCE

This certificate is issued to

Okaloosa County BCC 302 Wilson St, Suite 301 Crestview, FL 32539 CONTRACT # L20-0484-AP KDTS HANGAR BLOCK 11 LOT 1 EXPIRES: 10/01/2048

On behalf of Named Insured

Jeffrey L Brauer

3451 Tyree Springs Rd

Hendersonville, TN 37075-8463

Insurer

Global Aerospace

Issuing Insurer Policy No.

10298805

Policy Period

August 9, 2023 to August 9, 2024

Insured Aircraft	Coverage	Limits of Liability
2015 RANS S-7S, N612WM Serial No.: 0215612	Single Limit Bodily Injury & Property Damage Liability	\$1,000,000 each occurrence limited to \$100,000 per passenger
	Aircraft Physical Damage	\$75,000 insured value Ground and Flight
Deductibles: \$0 in motion \$0 not in motion		

## **Additional Coverages or Agreements**

1. The Certificate Holder is included as an Additional Insured with respect to operations of the Named Insured.

This certificate is issued for information purposes only. It certifies that the policies listed in this document have been issued to the Named Insured. It does not grant any rights to any party nor can it be used, in any way, to modify coverage provided by such policies. Alteration of this certificate does not change the terms, exclusions or conditions of such policies. Coverage is subject to the provisions of the policies, including any exclusions or conditions, regardless of the provisions of any other contract, such as between the Certificate Holder and the Named Insured. Notice is hereby given that AssuredPartners Aerospace is not the Insurer hereunder and shall not be held liable for any loss or damage. Should any of the above described policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the Issuing Insurer will endeavor to provide thirty (30) days advance notice to the Certificate Holder, but failure to do so shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the Insurer, its agents or representatives.

Date of Issue: May 15, 2023

By: Authorized Representative

AssuredPartners Aerospace is going GREEN and changing our communications to PAPERLESS!

CERT AL-AL-COI-O MS ASSUREDPARTNERS AEROSPACE OFFICE 411 AVIATION WAY, FREDERICK, MD 21701 MAIL P.O. BOX 578, FREDERICK, MD 21705 P 800-622 AOPA (2672) www.ap-aerospace.com